SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 374

WHEREAS, The State of Texas and the Republic of Azerbaijan have enjoyed a strong, vibrant, and mutually beneficial economic relationship with the prospect of future growth; and

WHEREAS, It is the custom of the State of Texas to welcome all who come to our state, especially those who come in the interest of friendship and commerce; and

WHEREAS, It is in the best interest of the State of Texas to further cultivate the good relationship between Texas and the Republic of Azerbaijan; and

WHEREAS, The Texas Senate recognizes the contributions of our allies and the value of maintaining beneficial relationships with allies of the State of Texas, such as the contributions made by the Republic of Azerbaijan and the value of our positive relationship with this ally; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 83rd Legislature, hereby recognize the many contributions made by the citizens of the Republic of Azerbaijan and extend to the country's delegation a warm welcome to Texas; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for the delegation as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Ellis

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on March 4, 2013.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate